### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM548467

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Synteractive, Inc.		11/07/2019	Corporation: VIRGINIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Smartronix, Inc.	
Street Address:	44150 Smartronix Way	
Internal Address:	Legal	
City:	Hollywood	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20636	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MARYLAND	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85145902	CLOUDADVANTAGE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

7034353322 x145 Phone:

Email: fschutz@smartronix.com

**Correspondent Name:** Synteractive, Inc.

Address Line 1: 12950 Worldgate Drive, Suite 450 Address Line 4: Herndon, MARYLAND 20170

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Frederick Schutz
SIGNATURE:	/FWS/
DATE SIGNED:	11/07/2019

### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=SYNTERACTIVE INC - VA Certificate of Termination#page1.tif source=SYNTERACTIVE INC - VA Certificate of Termination#page2.tif source=SYNTERACTIVE INC - VA Certificate of Termination#page3.tif source=SYNTERACTIVE INC - VA Certificate of Termination#page4.tif source=SYNTERACTIVE INC - VA Certificate of Termination#page5.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006790 FRAME: 0536

900522453



### Office of the Clerk

April 17, 2018

BETH EPSTEIN UCC RETRIEVALS, INC. 7288 HANOVER GREEN DR MECHANCISVILLE, VA 23111

#### RECEIPT

RE:

Synteractive, Inc.

ID:

0596332 - 7

DCN:

18-04-17-0900

### **Dear Customer:**

This receipt acknowledges payment of \$10.00 to cover the fee for filing with this office articles of termination on behalf of the above-referenced corporation.

This receipt also acknowledges payment of \$50.00 to cover the fee for the expedited processing of the articles.

The certificate of termination was issued with an effective date of April 17, 2018. A copy of the certificate is enclosed.

If you have any questions, please call (804) 371-9733 or toll-free in Virginia, 1-866-722-2551.

Sincerely,

Joel H. Peck

Clerk of the Commission

DTWRCPT CISCCJ

### AT RICHMOND, APRIL 17, 2018

The State Corporation Commission has found the articles of termination submitted on behalf of

Synteractive, Inc.

to comply with the requirements of law, and confirms payment of all required fees. Therefore, it is ORDERED that this

### CERTIFICATE OF TERMINATION

be issued and admitted to record with the articles in the Office of the Clerk of the Commission, effective April 17, 2018.

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Mark C. Christie

Commissioner



### ARTICLES OF TERMINATION OF CORPORATE EXISTENCE

(Virginia stock corporation)

The undersigned, on behalf of the corporation set forth below, pursuant to § 13.1-750 of the Code of Virginia, states as follows:

	1. The name of the corporation is	180417	0900			
3	Synteractive, Inc.					
	2. All the assets of the corporation have been d	2. All the assets of the corporation have been distributed to its creditors and shareholders.				
5	3. The dissolution of the corporation has not be	3. The dissolution of the corporation has not been revoked.				
)	<ol> <li>The corporation certifies that it has filed returns and has paid all state taxes to the time of the filing of these articles.</li> </ol>					
	Executed in the name of the corporation by:					
	1x 1	President				
	(signature)	(corporate t	itle)			
	Joseph Gerczak	4/16/18				
	(printed name)	(date)				
	05963327					
	(corporation's SCC ID #)	(telephone	(telephone number (optional))			
	The execution must be by the chairman or an president, or any other of its officers authorized ADVISORY: Information such as social security number, date of birth, maiden in its entity documents filed with the Office of the Clerk of the Commission. Any Information	to act on behalf of the co	orporation.  The state of the s			
	SEE INSTRUCTIONS	S ON THE REVERSE				
	Provide a name and mailing address for sending core (if left blank, correspondence will be sent to the regis	respondence regarding the stered agent at the registere	filing of this document d office):			
	(name)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
	(mailing addrage)					

TRADEMARK REEL: 006790 FRAME: 0539

### AT RICHMOND, APRIL 17, 2018

The State Corporation Commission has found the articles of termination submitted on behalf of

Synteractive, Inc.

to comply with the requirements of law, and confirms payment of all required fees. Therefore, it is ORDERED that this

### CERTIFICATE OF TERMINATION

be issued and admitted to record with the articles in the Office of the Clerk of the Commission, effective April 17, 2018.

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Jak bo. Christie

Mark C. Christie Commissioner

# Commontae althor Hirginia



## State Corporation Commission

I Certify the Following from the Records of the Commission:

The foregoing is a true copy of a certificate of termination issued for Synteractive, Inc. on April 17, 2018.

Nothing more is hereby certified.



Signed and Sealed at Richmond on this Date: April 17, 2018

Joel H. Peck, Clerk of the Commission

CISDJD

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006790 FRAME: 0541